AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS SAN JOSE BRANCH PRESENTS

# **2024 STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP ESSAY CONTEST**

DONATION & SPONSORSHIP PROPOSAL



**AWARDS BANQUET** 

Thursday, November 14, 2024 5:30 - 8:00 PM

Michaels Restaurant at Shoreline Golf Links 2960 North Shoreline Blvd Mountain View, CA



# THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING US

To our prospective sponsors,

The American Society of Civil Engineers (ASCE) San Jose Branch, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, seeks your support for our annual student scholarship essay contest. The program's purpose is to provide support to civil engineering students in the Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, San Benito, and Monterey counties. Past participation has included students from San Jose State University (SJSU), Santa Clara University (SCU), and Stanford University. The San Jose Branch is dedicated to empowering the next generation of civil engineers by fostering creativity, fresh perspectives, and a commitment to the field through our creative essay prompts. Your contribution will allow us to reward the most exceptional essays and help deserving students in their academic journey.

The Student Scholarship Essay Contest would not be possible without the support of local civil engineering firms, agencies, and individuals. Your support can come in the form of a scholarship donation which will directly fund a scholarship or in the form of a sponsorship which will fund our awards banquet. Sponsorships received in excess of the cost of our banquet will automatically be rolled over to provide additional scholarships.

We thank you in advance for your generous support and hope to see you at our awards banquet in November. If you have any questions, please contact us at ascesanjosebranch@gmail.com.

Regards, Student Scholarship Essay Contest Committee ASCE San Jose Branch

### 2023 SPONSORS & DONORS

**PLATINUM** 

# Schaaf & Wheeler CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS

**GOLD** 



**SILVER** 





**DONORS** 

American Council of Engineering
Companies (ACEC)

Biggs Cardosa | Schaaf & Wheeler | Ardurra
Cotton, Shires, and Associates

SJSU Mineta Transportation Institute
John Richardson | Greg Thiebaut
Karl Neuman | Brian Pantaleon

Deric Weis | Barton Ching | Peter Park
Alana Guzzetta | Kimberly Coleman
Andrew Stershic | Thalia Anagnos



# **SPONSORSHIP DETAILS**

TIER	PLATINUM	GOLD	SILVER	DONATION
COST	\$2,500	\$1,500	\$1,000	VARIES*
Awards Banquet Tickets	4	2	1	
5-Minute Presentation Slot at Awards Banquet	✓			
Marketing Booth at Awards Banquet	✓			
One Month Job Posting on Website	✓			
Logo on Digital and Print Media	Large	Medium	Small	Name
Verbal Recognition at Awards Banquet	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Social Media Recognition	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	✓
Named Scholarship	\$500**	\$250**	**	DONATION AMOUNT*

<sup>\*</sup> Donations typically range from \$500 to \$5,000; however, smaller donations are accepted and greatly appreciated.

### **HOW TO CONTRIBUTE**

#### **BY MAIL**

Send us an email at ascesanjosebranch@gmail.com with your intent to contribute. Complete the contribution form on the next page and mail it in with your check.

Make check payable to: ASCE San Jose Branch

Mail form and check to our Scholarship Chair:
Chuck Anderson
Schaaf and Wheeler
4699 Old Ironsides Drive, Suite #350
Santa Clara, CA 95054

#### **ONLINE**

Note that online payments may incur a merchant fee.

For Platinum, Gold, and Silver Sponsorships
Visit **tinyurl.com/SponsorSSEC** or follow the QR
code below. Complete the information and
payment online.

For Direct Donations Only
Visit tinyurl.com/SSECDonation or follow the QR
code below. Complete your payment via PayPal.

DONATE HERE

Formal invoice, receipt, and/or W-9 can be made available upon request.

Please direct any questions, comments, or concerns to

ascesanjosebranch@gmail.com

The ASCE San Jose Branch is a division under ASCE San Francisco Section, a 501c(3) non-profit organization, operating locally in the San Francisco bay area. 575 Market Street, Suite 2125, San Francisco, CA 94105



<sup>\*\*</sup> Sponsorships received in excess of the the cost of the banquet will be rolled into additional scholarships.



# 2024 SSEC CONTRIBUTION FORM

CONTACT INFORMATION	
NAME	
TITLE	
PHONE NUMBER	
EMAIL	
ORGANIZATION INFORMATION	
NAME	
ADDRESS	
SPECIFY CONTRIBUTION TYPE	
SPONSORSHIP	DONATION
☐ Platinum: \$2,500	□ \$5,000
☐ Gold: \$1,500	□ \$2,500
☐ Silver: \$1,000	□ \$1,000
	Other: \$
Signature:	Date:

Please include this completed form with your check.

Make check payable to: ASCE San Jose Branch

Mail form and check to our Scholarship Chair:
Chuck Anderson
Schaaf and Wheeler
4699 Old Ironsides Drive, Suite #350
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Formal invoice, receipt, and/or W-9 can be made available upon request. Please direct any questions, comments, or concerns to ascesanjosebranch@gmail.com

The ASCE San Jose Branch is a division under ASCE San Francisco Section, a 501c(3) non-profit organization, operating locally in the San Francisco bay area. 575 Market Street, Suite 2125, San Francisco, CA 94105